

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]
TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

No.SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/ 1314 /2020-21

Date: 10th Oct. 2020

NOTIFICATION

Publication Grievance Board

As per the decision taken in the University Research Advisory Board meeting held on 14-07-2020 and Publication Incentive Board meeting held on 01-10-2020, Publication Grievance Board (PGB) is constituted with the following responsibilities:

- Board shall function under the monitoring of Director, Department of R & I, Deans of Faculty of Medicine and Faculty of Allied Health and Basic Sciences, Registrar of The Academy.
- 2. Shall take independent decision without any bias or prejudice.
- 3. Submit recommendations with proposed action for the grievances.
- 4. Shall meet as and when grievances related to publications are forwarded to the committee.
- 5. Decision, recommendation and action to be submitted within 2 working days of our Academy.
- 6. Constitution of the board shall include 7 members.
- 7. The present board shall hold the office for a maximum of 2 years from the date of notification and may continue for one more term but not exceeding more than 4 years consequently.
- 8. Rotation of the members shall happen, retaining a minimum of 30% (2 members) of the existing members.
- 9. In case the existing member is relieved/ superannuated then he/she has to intimate the Chairman of the board 3 months well in advance and the Chairman of the PGB and on discussion with the Director, Department of R & I shall be replaced with a competent person.



SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]
TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

- 10. Any decision has to be taken, the Chairman of the PGB shall take consensus of all the members with a minimum quorum of 60% (4 members including the Chairman) the decision/recommendation has to be spelt out.
- 11. Any grievances among the PGB members and if voting is considered for decision making then the Chairman can exercise his vote.
- 12. In case Chairman is unable to conduct a meeting, then they can authorize a senior person of the PGB to chair the session and shall function as the temporary Chairman of that day.
- 13. All grievances decision shall be made only after updating to Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor of our Academy. However, before finalizing with the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor of our Academy the Chairman of the committee shall call for a meeting and discuss with Director R & I, respective Deans and Registrar of our Academy.

Sl. No.	Name	Designation
1	Dr. Bhuvana K, Prof. & HoD, Dept. of Pharmacology, SDUMC	Chairman
2	Dr. Mohan Reddy, Prof. & HoD, Dept. of Psychiatry, SDUMC	Member
3	Dr. Anees Fathima Thabassum.Z, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Clinical Nutrition and Dietetics, SDUAHER	Member
4	Dr. Neetinakumar Patil, Assoc. Prof. & I/c HoD, Dept. of Integrative Medicine, SDUAHER	Member
5	Dr. Venkateshu K V, Professor, Dept. of Anatomy, SDUMC	Member
6	Dr. Vishnuvardhan V, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Anesthesiology, SDUMC	Member
7	Mr. Naveen Kumar I, Lecturer, Dept. of Physiotherapy, SDUAHER	Member

Dean

Faculty of Medicine

SDUAHER Dean Faculty Of Medicine Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research, Tamaka, Kolar. Director, R & I SDUAHER

Department of Research and Innovation Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research Registrar

SDUAHER